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COMMODITY MARKETS COUNCIL

CMC REGULATION AND COMPLIANCE CONFERENCE 2015

AGENDA
Tuesday September 15t
5:30PM Welcome Reception
Del Campo
777 1St, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Wednesday September 16t

Conference hosted at Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP
700 6th St NW #700, Washington, DC 20001

9:00AM Opening Remarks
CMC President, Gregg Doud

9:30AM CFTC Chief of Staff Panel
Clark Ogilvie, Chief of Staff, Chairman Massad
Jason Goggins, Chief of Staff, Commissioner Giancarlo
Eric Juzenas, Chief of Staff, Commissioner Bowen

10:45AM Break

11:00AM Outside Counsel Round-Up
¢ Review of Enforcement Trends
e Current Regulatory Issues
e CFTC Happenings
e Your Questions

David Mclndoe, Sutherland Asbill & Brennan
Gregg Mocek, Cadwalder, Wickersham & Taft
Steve Humenik, Covington & Burling

Gary DeWaal, Katten Muchin Rosenman

Kevin Batteh, CMC General Counsel (Moderator)
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12:30PM

1:30PM

2:30PM

3:00PM

3:45PM

4:00PM

4:45PM

5:30PM

Lunch

Aitan Goelman, CFTC Director of Enforcement
Speech and Q&A

CFTC Reauthorization

Charlie Thornton, lead CFTC counsel for Senate Agriculture
Committee Chairman, Senator Pat Roberts (R-KS)

Russ Benham, lead CFTC counsel for Senate Agriculture Committee
Ranking Member, Deborah Stabenow (D-MI)

Member Planning Session

Tom Hoenig, Vice Chair, FDIC
Speech re: Basel III Leverage Ratio followed by Q&A
led by CMC members

Jeff Ollada, Managing Director, Mizuho Securities
Trabue Bland, VP and Assistant General Counsel, ICE
Sean Downey, Executive Director, Risk Management Policy

Break

CFTC Reauthorization Update
Jim Newsome and Scott Parsons, Delta Strategy Group

Communicating with the Commission
Kevin Batteh, CMC General Counsel

Closing Reception



