

Commodity Markets Council 1300 L St., N.W. Suite 1020 Washington, DC 20005 Tel 202-842-0400 Fax 202-789-7223 www.commoditymkts.org

CMC REGULATION AND COMPLIANCE CONFERENCE 2015 AGENDA

Tuesday September 15th

5:30PM Welcome Reception Del Campo 777 I St, NW Washington, DC 20001

Wednesday September 16th

Con	ference hosted at Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP
	700 6th St NW #700, Washington, DC 20001
9:00AM	Opening Remarks
	CMC President, Gregg Doud
9:30AM	CFTC Chief of Staff Panel
	Clark Ogilvie, Chief of Staff, Chairman Massad
	Jason Goggins, Chief of Staff, Commissioner Giancarlo
	Eric Juzenas, Chief of Staff, Commissioner Bowen
10:45AM	Break
11:00AM	Outside Counsel Round-Up
	Review of Enforcement Trends
	Current Regulatory Issues
	CFTC Happenings
	 Your Questions
	• Tour Questions
	David McIndoe, Sutherland Asbill & Brennan
	Gregg Mocek, Cadwalder, Wickersham & Taft
	Steve Humenik, Covington & Burling
	Gary DeWaal, Katten Muchin Rosenman

Kevin Batteh, CMC General Counsel (Moderator)

Commodity Markets Council Page 2 of 2

12:30PM	Lunch
	Aitan Goelman, CFTC Director of Enforcement Speech and Q&A
1:30PM	CFTC Reauthorization
	Charlie Thornton, lead CFTC counsel for Senate Agriculture Committee Chairman, Senator Pat Roberts (R-KS)
	Russ Benham, lead CFTC counsel for Senate Agriculture Committee Ranking Member, Deborah Stabenow (D-MI)
2:30PM	Member Planning Session
3:00PM	Tom Hoenig, Vice Chair, FDIC Speech re: Basel III Leverage Ratio followed by Q&A led by CMC members Jeff Ollada, Managing Director, Mizuho Securities Trabue Bland, VP and Assistant General Counsel, ICE Sean Downey, Executive Director, Risk Management Policy
3:45PM	Break
4:00PM	CFTC Reauthorization Update Jim Newsome and Scott Parsons, Delta Strategy Group
4:45PM	Communicating with the Commission Kevin Batteh, CMC General Counsel
5:30PM	Closing Reception